

## **RESOLUTION 21-18**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, ADOPTING A FY 2022 – FY 2027 MUNICIPAL BUSINESS PLAN FOR THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission has considered business initiatives and project proposals, cost estimates and pertinent facts about business initiatives and capital needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes the benefits of a comprehensive approach to the planning and implementation of the City's EPIC Goals established by the City Commission to provide the framework that is used to organize and align the Municipal Business Plan which includes Business Plan Initiatives and the Capital Improvements Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA THAT:

**Section 1.** The above recitals are true, correct, and incorporated by reference as if set forth fully herein.

Section 2. The "Municipal Business Plan" for FY 2022 through FY 2027, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference is hereby adopted.

**Section 3.** This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA, THIS <u>23rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021

ulie Mayol

Resolution 21-18 Page 1 of 2

SEN AT TEST Schei Pa Ø

Rebecca Schlichter City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Nikki C Day Cıty Attorney

Resolution 21-18 Page 2 of 2

ŧ